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m FINAL 1997 DIVISION III WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution S t N o r b e r t C o l l e g e for 2 4 Games Headcoach C o n n i e T l l l e y Full season record. 
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10(14 2 
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5 4 2 
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Prt 

39 5 
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85 
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Atts 

28? 
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29 { 

3 1 . 1 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

34f 
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Atts 
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REBOUNDS 
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md 
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37 6 

41 3 

- 3 -

Dead 
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50 
Total 
Rebs 
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95T 

10^'0 
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19')8=199( 

ASSISTS 

No 

324 

l̂ A 

Avg 

13 5 

1 2 . 3 

Total Shots 

• ^ — Missed 
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No 

81 

57 

Avg 

3 . 3 

2 3 
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No 
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228 

Avg 

FOULS 

No 

8 . 5 120 

9 5 

DQs 

1? 

4 5 5 1 0 

TOs 

No 

461 

423 

NCAA 11538-2/97 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send the onginal to tfie NCAA) 
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1996-97 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in onJer played Before opponent s name indicate "Opp Code number using code list provided Indicate overtime games with OT 2 
OT etc For "Site' use "1 for home games leave blank for away games and "3 4 "5 for each DIFFERENT neutral site List the arena city and 
state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below* If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your 
home ctty or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column separate those home games played 
as double-headers with the men s team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which 
men s and women s attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary) In the DH" column mark an "X" ONLY for those home 
games in which one attendance total is used List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the g a m e -
regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each 
home game Please remember—only games against four-year, U S colleges with varsity teams are Included In statistics and won iost record 
Your institution S t N o r b e r t C o l l e g e 
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OPP 
CODE 

5925 
5945 
5905 
0 8 1 5 
5960 
0797 
4 6 5 0 
2245 
2575 
4 3 5 5 
1055 
2000 
2620 
2545 
2250 
0 4 3 0 
0 8 1 5 
2575 
4 3 5 5 
0430 
2620 
4 8 0 5 
2250 
2545 

(List games in order played) 
OPPONENT 

W l - O s h k o s h 
Wl-Stevens Pt 
WI-Eau Claire 
Carroll (WI) 
Wl-Whitevater 
Cardnal Stritch 
St Thomas Aq 
Benedictine (IL 
Lake Forest 
Rlpon 
Coe 

OWN 
SCORE 
42 

OPP 
SCORE 
60 

OT 
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I 
T 
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Grinnell 
Lawrence 
Knox 
Illinois Coll 
Beloit 
Carroll (WI) 
Lake Forest 
Rlpon 
Beloit 
Lawrence 
Silver Lake 
Illinois Coll 
Knox 

41 
48 
70 
57 
55 
65 

) 68 
67 
73 
62 
68 
68 
66 
43 
53 
65 
73 
65 
64 
53 
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54 
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68 
59 
50 
67 
6R 
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61 
61 
68 
48 
41 
55 
51 
64 
72 
55 
72 
45 
79 
50 
68 
55 
57 
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DH ATTENDANCE 
4 6 9 
150 
146 

65 
215 
211 
300 

55 
175 
167 
150 
150 
416 
150 

X 

312 
118 
727 
150 
150 

1117 
650 
100 
150 
150 

NEUTRAL SITES 
(City State) 

3 Dubuque» Iowa 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

ATTENDANCE 

Home games (see below) 

Home games played as double headers with men s 
team (one attendance total counted for both games) 

J a c k s o n v i l l e ^ I l [ Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

GAMES 

11 

1 /682 

727 

2 , 4 0 9 

3 , 3 1 8 
-T O / -

6 , 4 5 3 
Total season s attendance all games 

(add the three above) 2 4 
All home games including double-headers with the men s team provided women s attendance is 

counted separately from the men s NO LATER THAN HALF TIME of the women s game 
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FGM (65) _ 

FGA (130) _ 

FG% (60 0). 

3FGM(12)_ 

3FGA (55) _ 

.(FGA_ 

_ (FGM. 

_ ( 
.(FGA_ 

. ( FGM. 

3FG% (80 0 8 3FGM). 

.of . 

1996-97 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all perfonmances equaling or bettenng indicated minimums) 

vs Opponent Date 

.of. 

FTM (45). 

FTA (60). 

. (FTA. 

.(FTM. 

FT%(88 0 15 FTM). 

Rebounds (95) 

Reb margin (50) 

PF (50) 

.) . 

.o f . 

vs Opponent Date 

to 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 


